leads generated from third party relationships; and (iii) digital sales through leads generated from the Group’s current applications.
For the year ended 31 December 2020, the Group’s net revenues (being the Group’s sales net of the cost of energy resold to customers) were €128.6 million,
representing an increase of 12.2% as compared to €114.6 million in the year ended 31 December 2019. For the year ended 31 December 2020, the Group’s
profit for the year was €23.0 million, representing an increase of 78.0% as compared to €12.9 million in the year ended 31 December 2019.

Major Shareholders
Insofar as it is known to the Company as at the date of this document, the following persons are, or will, immediately following Admission, be directly or
indirectly interested (within the meaning of the Companies Act 2006) in 3% or more of the Company’s issued share capital (being the threshold for notification
of interests that will apply to Shareholders as at Admission pursuant to Chapter 5 of the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules), assuming no exercise
of the Over-allotment Option:

Immediately Prior to Admission Immediately following Admission

Name of Shareholder
Number of Ordinary

Shares
Percentage of issued
Ordinary Shares

Number of Ordinary
Shares

Percentage of issued
Ordinary Shares

Couverina Business, s.r.o(2) . . . . . 196,104,211 34.11% 193,419,103 28.08%
Bock Capital EU Luxembourg
WAG S.à.r.l.(1) ..... 183,533,427 31.92% 179,505,764 26.06%

Martin Vohánka ..... 135,775,918 23.61% 135,775,918 19.71%
Funds and accounts under the
management of Select Equity
Group, L.P(3) ..... 0 0.00% 26,633,333 3.87%

FIL Investments International(3) . . 0 0.00% 32,073,333 4.66%

(1) A vehicle affiliated with TA Associates (UK), LLP (“TA Associates”)

(2) A vehicle wholly owned by Martin Vohánka.

(3) Includes Cornerstone Commitments.
Key Managing Directors
Martin Vohánka is the Chief Executive Officer and Magdalena Bartoś is the Chief Financial Officer.
Statutory Auditors
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, whose address is Donington Court, Pegasus Business Park, Castle Donington, East Midlands, DE74 2UZ,
United Kingdom, will be appointed the statutory auditor of the Company

1

What is the key financial information regarding the issuer?
Income Statements
Consolidated Income Statement for the Operating Group

[…]

Net cash flows from operating activities ..... 4,013 4,402
Net cash used in investing activities ..... 75 243
Net cash used in financing activities ..... (5,605) (4,240)
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 4,572 6,089

Selected pro forma statement of net assets
The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets set out below (the “Pro forma Financial Information”) has been prepared to illustrate the
impact on the Group’s net assets of the net proceeds of the Subscription Shares that are part of the Global Offering, as if this event had
occurred on 30 June 2021.
Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets as at 30 June 2021

Consolidated net Adjustment
assets of the

Operating Group,
a.s. as at

30 June 2021(1)
Net proceeds of the
Subscription Shares(2)

Pro Forma statement
of net assets of the
Group as at 30 June

2021
(EUR ‘000)

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets ..... 183,992 — 183,992
Property, plant and equipment ..... 33,925 — 33,925
Right-of-use assets ..... 8,074 — 8,074
Investments in associates ..... 13,551 — —
Financial assets ..... 139 — 139
Deferred tax assets ..... 8,840 — 8,840
Derivative assets ..... — — —
Other non-current assets ..... 4,329 — 4,329
Total non-current assets ..... 252,850 — 252,850
Current assets
Inventories ..... 4,075 — 4,075
Trade and other receivables ..... 305,898 — 305,898
Income tax receivables ..... 2,646 — 2,646
Derivative assets ..... 1,193 — 1,193

4

Consolidated net Adjustment
assets of the

Operating Group,
a.s. as at

30 June 2021(1)
Net proceeds of the
Subscription Shares(2)

Pro Forma statement
of net assets of the
Group as at 30 June

2021
(EUR ‘000)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 78,477 183,961 262,438
Total current assets ..... 392,289 — 392,289
TOTAL ASSETS ..... 645,139 183,961 829,100

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... 334,017 — 334,017
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings ..... 32,261 — 32,261
Lease liabilities ..... 2,629 — 2,629
Provisions ..... 1,766 — 1,766
Income tax liabilities ..... 6,972 — 6,972
Derivative liabilities ..... 2 — 2
Total current liabilities ..... 377,647 — 377,647

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 4,907 — 4,907
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings ..... 153,609 — 153,609
Lease liabilities ..... 6,308 — 6,308
Derivative liabilities ..... 1,433 — —
Other non-current liabilities ..... 27,388 — —
Total non-current liabilities ..... 193,645 — 193,645

Total liabilities ..... 571,292 — 571,292

Net assets ..... 73,847 183,961 257,808

Notes:
(1) The net assets of the Operating Group as at 30 June 2021 have been extracted without material adjustment from the historical

financial information of the Operating Group. No separate balance sheet has been presented for the Company as the Company
does not have material equity or reserves, and therefore has no material impact on the pro forma combined net assets.

(2) The issue of Subscription Shares under the Global Offering is expected to result in gross proceeds of approximately €200 million
less approximately €16.0 million of related underwriting commissions and other estimated fees and expenses subsequent to